



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0158-0215 **Counties:** Fairfield
Letting Date: November 02, 2022 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 004 **Project(s):** 0001(365)
Contract Time: 514 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON US ROUTE 1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0097773	12,532.000	1.00000	12,532.00	1.00000	12,532.00	1.00000	12,532.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020 0201001	(1.000)	335,000.00000	335,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	46,000.00000	46,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030 0202000	9,260.000	55.00000	509,300.00	105.00000	972,300.00	50.00000	463,000.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040 0202100	930.000	195.00000	181,350.00	120.00000	111,600.00	50.00000	46,500.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0050 0202452	5.000	4,000.00000	20,000.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0060 0202501	4,210.000	7.15000	30,101.50	8.00000	33,680.00	7.00000	29,470.00
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0070 0202502	830.000	38.25000	31,747.50	28.00000	23,240.00	73.00000	60,590.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0080 0202529	8,800.000	3.60000	31,680.00	2.00000	17,600.00	2.00000	17,600.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0090 0203100	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00	700.00000	7,000.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0100 0209001	10,640.000	3.15000	33,516.00	5.00000	53,200.00	8.50000	90,440.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0110 0210200	450.000	6.00000	2,700.00	6.50000	2,925.00	3.50000	1,575.00
TEMPORARY SLOPE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0406600	2,430.000	6.65000	16,159.50	9.00000	21,870.00	7.00000	17,010.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0250	0406999	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0260	0409001	16,120.000	6.35000	102,362.00	8.50000	137,020.00	4.00000	64,480.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0270	0409006	810.000	82.00000	66,420.00	75.00000	60,750.00	5.00000	4,050.00
	COARSE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (GREATER THAN 4" UP TO 8")	s.y.						
0280	0507791	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	900.00000	900.00
	REBUILD CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0290	0586001.10	27.000	4,500.00000	121,500.00	5,500.00000	148,500.00	8,000.00000	216,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300	0586005.10	6.000	6,600.00000	39,600.00	9,500.00000	57,000.00	12,000.00000	72,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0310	0586013.10	8.000	8,000.00000	64,000.00	14,500.00000	116,000.00	13,000.00000	104,000.00
	OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0320	0586015.10	1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
	OFFSET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0330	0586040.10	5.000	4,150.00000	20,750.00	5,500.00000	27,500.00	8,000.00000	40,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0340	0586044.10	2.000	5,400.00000	10,800.00	9,500.00000	19,000.00	9,500.00000	19,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0350	0586500.10	27.000	4,300.00000	116,100.00	9,000.00000	243,000.00	6,000.00000	162,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0360	0586703	7.000	3,400.00000	23,800.00	5,000.00000	35,000.00	2,800.00000	19,600.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0370	0586704	1.000	2,300.00000	2,300.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	CONVERT MANHOLE TO TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0380	0586750	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,400.00000	8,400.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0390	0586760	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0400	0586780	34.000	1,100.00000	37,400.00	3,100.00000	105,400.00	1,000.00000	34,000.00
	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	ea.						
0410	0586790.10	10.000	1,150.00000	11,500.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0420	0653100	1,830.000	9.00000	16,470.00	9.00000	16,470.00	11.00000	20,130.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0430	0653630	20.000	400.00000	8,000.00	550.00000	11,000.00	370.00000	7,400.00
	CLEAN EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	ea.						
0440	0686000.15	3,360.000	148.00000	497,280.00	100.00000	336,000.00	180.00000	604,800.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0450	0686000.18	340.000	162.00000	55,080.00	117.00000	39,780.00	190.00000	64,600.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0460	0686000.24	120.000	231.00000	27,720.00	145.00000	17,400.00	210.00000	25,200.00
	24" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0470	0686000.36	20.000	245.00000	4,900.00	250.00000	5,000.00	400.00000	8,000.00
	36" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0480	0686002.12	60.000	129.00000	7,740.00	92.00000	5,520.00	190.00000	11,400.00
	12" R.C. PIPE (CLASS V) - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0610	0921019	560.000	17.00000	9,520.00	40.00000	22,400.00	38.00000	21,280.00
	TEXTURED CONCRETE MEDIAN **	s.f.						
	See Special Provisions **							
0620	0921033	10.000	25.00000	250.00	54.00000	540.00	218.00000	2,180.00
	GRAVEL WALK	s.y.						
0630	0921048	280.000	30.00000	8,400.00	31.00000	8,680.00	42.00000	11,760.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.						
0640	0922500	2,520.000	85.00000	214,200.00	69.00000	173,880.00	100.00000	252,000.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0650	0922501	20.000	230.00000	4,600.00	59.00000	1,180.00	95.00000	1,900.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0660	0924006	6,600.000	18.00000	118,800.00	18.00000	118,800.00	22.00000	145,200.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	s.f.						
0670	0939001	1,040.000	150.00000	156,000.00	185.00000	192,400.00	85.00000	88,400.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0680	0942001	20.000	2,200.00000	44,000.00	1,400.00000	28,000.00	1,100.00000	22,000.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0690	0943001	150.000	13.00000	1,950.00	1.00000	150.00	10.00000	1,500.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0700	0944000	4,030.000	8.00000	32,240.00	13.50000	54,405.00	16.00000	64,480.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0710	0947303	4.000	27,000.00000	108,000.00	54,000.00000	216,000.00	35,000.00000	140,000.00
	BUS SHELTER - TYPE - A ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0720	0949000	50.000	61.00000	3,050.00	15.00000	750.00	14.00000	700.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0730	0949131	3.000	1,300.00000	3,900.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00	1,360.00000	4,080.00
	SYRINGA RETICULATA, "IVORY SILK" JAPANESE TREE LILAC 2"-2.5" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0740	0949145	2.000	1,550.00000	3,100.00	700.00000	1,400.00	672.29000	1,344.58
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0750	0949211	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,450.00000	2,900.00
	GINKO BILOBA, MAIDENHAIR TREE 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0760	0949493	3.000	1,405.00000	4,215.00	1,300.00000	3,900.00	1,210.00000	3,630.00
	ULMUS AMERICANA "PRINCETON", PRINCETON AMERICAN ELM 2.5" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0770	0949910	3.000	865.00000	2,595.00	800.00000	2,400.00	750.00000	2,250.00
	CELTIS OCCIDENTALIS - COMMON HACKBERRY 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0780	0949919	1.000	1,145.00000	1,145.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	990.00000	990.00
	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0790	0950019	4,030.000	3.55000	14,306.50	3.50000	14,105.00	3.00000	12,090.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0800	0953001	340.000	14.00000	4,760.00	15.00000	5,100.00	51.00000	17,340.00
	SODDING	s.y.						
0810	0969054	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	215,000.00000	215,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1	LS						
0820	0969062	28.000	3,010.00000	84,280.00	4,200.00000	117,600.00	4,400.00000	123,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0830	0970006	234,000.000	1.00000	234,000.00	1.00000	234,000.00	1.00000	234,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0840	0970007	630.000	75.00000	47,250.00	65.00000	40,950.00	70.00000	44,100.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0850	0971001 (1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
	LS						
0860	0975004 (1.000)	225,000.00000	225,000.00	950,000.00000	950,000.00	1,230,000.00000	1,230,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
	LS						
0870	0976002 240.000	1.25000	300.00	1.10000	264.00	5.00000	1,200.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
	day						
0880	0978002 400.000	121.00000	48,400.00	93.00000	37,200.00	45.00000	18,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
	ea.						
0890	0979003 8.000	211.00000	1,688.00	130.00000	1,040.00	180.00000	1,440.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III							
	ea.						
0900	0979004 30.000	245.00000	7,350.00	380.00000	11,400.00	300.00000	9,000.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
0910	0980020 (1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	155,000.00000	155,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING							
	LS						
0920	0981100 100.000	60.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00	46.00000	4,600.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE							
	ea.						
0930	0981101 15.000	150.00000	2,250.00	130.00000	1,950.00	140.00000	2,100.00
OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
0940	1001001 2,511.000	64.50000	161,959.50	40.00000	100,440.00	78.97000	198,293.67
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING							
	l.f.						
0950	1002202 10.000	19,500.00000	195,000.00	32,000.00000	320,000.00	16,700.00000	167,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **							
	ea.						
0960	1002203 14.000	890.00000	12,460.00	10,000.00000	140,000.00	750.00000	10,500.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I							
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0970	1002208	5.000	2,400.00000	12,000.00	1,600.00000	8,000.00	2,100.00000	10,500.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
0980	1002291	7.000	2,050.00000	14,350.00	1,300.00000	9,100.00	1,800.00000	12,600.00
	MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0990	1008015	315.000	36.00000	11,340.00	44.00000	13,860.00	31.00000	9,765.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1000	1008115	800.000	27.50000	22,000.00	39.00000	31,200.00	23.98000	19,184.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1010	1008117	37.000	46.65000	1,726.05	57.00000	2,109.00	40.00000	1,480.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1020	1008215	2,850.000	27.50000	78,375.00	44.00000	125,400.00	23.98000	68,343.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1030	1008217	79.000	55.00000	4,345.00	53.00000	4,187.00	48.00000	3,792.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1040	1008908	168.000	4.80000	806.40	7.50000	1,260.00	4.00000	672.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1050	1010001	38.000	930.00000	35,340.00	900.00000	34,200.00	810.00000	30,780.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1060	1010011	1.000	1,020.00000	1,020.00	550.00000	550.00	890.00000	890.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I	ea.						
1070	1010021	8.000	730.00000	5,840.00	520.00000	4,160.00	630.00000	5,040.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1080	1010052	6.000	600.00000	3,600.00	950.00000	5,700.00	530.00000	3,180.00
	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1090 1010060 CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	310.00000	310.00	130.00000	130.00	270.00000	270.00
1100 1015034 GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	9,500.00000	9,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	8,300.00000	8,300.00
1110 1017030 SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	1,800.00000	5,400.00	7,000.00000	21,000.00	1,550.00000	4,650.00
1120 1102002 8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	13.000 ea.	1,200.00000	15,600.00	1,000.00000	13,000.00	1,050.00000	13,650.00
1130 1102008 4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	1.000 ea.	1,000.00000	1,000.00	800.00000	800.00	850.00000	850.00
1140 1104026 25' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	26,800.00000	26,800.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	23,500.00000	23,500.00
1150 1104031 35' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	33,375.00000	100,125.00	27,000.00000	81,000.00	29,000.00000	87,000.00
1160 1104033 40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	36,000.00000	72,000.00	30,000.00000	60,000.00	31,000.00000	62,000.00
1170 1104037 45' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	36,000.00000	36,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00
1180 1104038 50' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	46,300.00000	138,900.00	38,000.00000	114,000.00	40,000.00000	120,000.00
1190 1105101 1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	16.000 ea.	700.00000	11,200.00	1,000.00000	16,000.00	572.00000	9,152.00
1200 1105103 1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	31.000 ea.	1,515.00000	46,965.00	1,600.00000	49,600.00	1,300.00000	40,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1210 1105201 1 WAY, 1 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	470.00000	470.00	750.00000	750.00	410.00000	410.00
1220 1105203 1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,165.00000	1,165.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
1230 1105303 1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	1,255.00000	3,765.00	1,300.00000	3,900.00	1,100.00000	3,300.00
1240 1106001 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	1,200.00000	6,000.00	1,300.00000	6,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
1250 1106003 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	11.000 ea.	1,025.00000	11,275.00	1,300.00000	14,300.00	900.00000	9,900.00
1260 1106004 2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,735.00000	1,735.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
1270 1107011 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	18.000 ea.	1,415.00000	25,470.00	1,300.00000	23,400.00	1,200.00000	21,600.00
1280 1108110 TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	7.000 ea.	2,200.00000	15,400.00	1,600.00000	11,200.00	2,000.00000	14,000.00
1290 1108207 INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 ea.	1,900.00000	9,500.00	3,400.00000	17,000.00	1,680.00000	8,400.00
1300 1108665 10/100/1000 BASE - T ETHERNET SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	12.000 ea.	9,800.00000	117,600.00	12,000.00000	144,000.00	8,500.00000	102,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1310	1108808 (1.000)	7,400.00000	7,400.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	10,400.00000	10,400.00
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
1320	1108826 9.000	5,600.00000	50,400.00	5,200.00000	46,800.00	4,900.00000	44,100.00
	OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
1330	1111201 (1.000)	1,800.00000	1,800.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	1,560.00000	1,560.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
1340	1111202 (1.000)	1,800.00000	1,800.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	1,560.00000	1,560.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
1350	1111203 (1.000)	1,800.00000	1,800.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	1,560.00000	1,560.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
1360	1111208 (1.000)	1,800.00000	1,800.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	1,560.00000	1,560.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
1370	1111212 (1.000)	1,800.00000	1,800.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	1,560.00000	1,560.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
1380	1112205 6.000	19,100.00000	114,600.00	20,000.00000	120,000.00	17,000.00000	102,000.00
	RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
1390	1112242 13.000	5,100.00000	66,300.00	5,000.00000	65,000.00	4,400.00000	57,200.00
	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE (SIGNAL) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
1400	1112286 3.000	8,775.00000	26,325.00	9,000.00000	27,000.00	7,600.00000	22,800.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
1410	1112287 3.000	26,400.00000	79,200.00	28,000.00000	84,000.00	23,000.00000	69,000.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
1420	1113099 32.000	10.00000	320.00	3.00000	96.00	9.00000	288.00
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 12 CABLE l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1550	1118057 (1.000)	3,600.00000	3,600.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,300.00000	6,300.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
1560	1118072 (1.000)	3,600.00000	3,600.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,300.00000	6,300.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions **						
1570	1118301 (1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
1580	1118302 (1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
1590	1118303 (1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **						
1600	1131002 88.000	60.00000	5,280.00	75.00000	6,600.00	160.00000	14,080.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day						
1610	1206023 (1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
1620	1208931 440.000	78.50000	34,540.00	75.00000	33,000.00	68.00000	29,920.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
1630	1208937 110.000	78.50000	8,635.00	75.00000	8,250.00	68.00000	7,480.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
1640	1209114 10,510.000	0.45000	4,729.50	0.40000	4,204.00	0.40000	4,204.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1650	1209124	19,380.000	0.45000	8,721.00	0.40000	7,752.00	0.40000	7,752.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1660	1209131	370.000	1.65000	610.50	1.40000	518.00	1.41000	521.70
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1670	1210105	3,270.000	6.00000	19,620.00	5.00000	16,350.00	5.16000	16,873.20
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1680	1210110	10,420.000	1.25000	13,025.00	1.15000	11,983.00	1.09000	11,357.80
	4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1690	1210111	8,970.000	1.25000	11,212.50	1.15000	10,315.50	1.09000	9,777.30
	4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1700	1211001	10,000.000	1.65000	16,500.00	1.40000	14,000.00	1.41000	14,100.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1710	1212001	4,120.000	3.00000	12,360.00	2.50000	10,300.00	2.55000	10,506.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1720	1212002	8,430.000	3.00000	25,290.00	2.50000	21,075.00	2.55000	21,496.50
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1730	1214002	12,130.000	3.60000	43,668.00	3.00000	36,390.00	3.08000	37,360.40
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1740	1220027	500.000	24.00000	12,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00	40.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1750	1300007	5.000	75.00000	375.00	30.00000	150.00	74.00000	370.00
	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
1760	1300015	5.000	290.00000	1,450.00	175.00000	875.00	340.00000	1,700.00
	ROCK-IN-TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Richards Corporation		(2) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1770 1300151	10.000	75.00000	750.00	55.00000	550.00	200.00000	2,000.00
ADDITIONAL BACKFILL MATERIAL (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
1780 1302053	31.000	675.00000	20,925.00	750.00000	23,250.00	250.00000	7,750.00
RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **							
1790 1303201	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	12,100.00000	24,200.00
RELOCATE HYDRANT (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **							
1800 1304060	20.000	135.00000	2,700.00	120.00000	2,400.00	138.00000	2,760.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIRS (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
1810 1403501	13.000	922.00000	11,986.00	800.00000	10,400.00	1,480.00000	19,240.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **							
3000 0101000	(1.000)	4,225.00000	4,225.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
3001 0101128	(1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	51,000.00000	51,000.00
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **							
3002 0202315	14,816.000	56.00000	829,696.00	66.00000	977,856.00	94.00000	1,392,704.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS							
Section Totals:		\$10,916,576.45		\$12,992,995.50		\$13,088,280.95	
Contract Totals		\$10,916,576.45		\$12,992,995.50		\$13,088,280.95	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							